OP \$40.00 3559539

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM526800

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/17/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bert M. Glaser National Retina Institute, LLC		05/02/2019	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EyeCare Services Partners Management LLC	
Street Address:	2727 N. Harwood Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3559539	NATIONAL RETINA INSTITUTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576389

Email: teresa.myers@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Grow, Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022123.00035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Grow
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Grow/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-NRI mark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006664 FRAME: 0421

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Bert M. Glaser National Retina Institute, LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Maryland, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark NATIONAL RETINA INSTITUTE, identified in Reg. No. 3,559,539

WHEREAS, EyeCare Services Partners Management LLC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 2727 N. Harwood, Street, Suite 350, Dallas, Texas 75201, acquired all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark as of November 17, 2017;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, nunc pro tunc as of November 17, 2017.

The Bert M. Glaser National Retina Institute, LLC

Printed Name: Ronnie A. Glaser

Title:

Owner

Data. .

AFDOCS/17495314.1

RECORDED: 06/06/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006664 FRAME: 0422